

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Present:- Shri Gurudas Biswas, Ld.Addl.Dist. Judge Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Criminal Revision-13/2023

Under Section 399 read with section 399 of Cr.P.C

Asis Mondal @ Ashis Mondal V/S Suprita Sarkar

ORDER 01

19-10-23

This is an application u/s 399 read with section 399 of Cr.P.C filed by the revisionist Asis Mondal @ Ashis Mondal accompanied by an affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees, vokatnama praying for setting aside the order passed by Ld.J.M, 2nd Court of Rampurhat in connection with Misc Case No.- 298/2021 u/s 125 Cr.P.C on 08-08-2023.

Let it be registered as Criminal Revision.

It appears from the record that the revision has been filed within the period of limitation and also found prima facie ground for admitting the revision.

Revisionist also filed a petition supported by an affidavit praying for stay the order of Misc Case 298 of 2021. Perused, the petition be kept with the record and the same be put up when moved.

Process fees and requisite are filed.

To **07-02-2024** for S/R and appearance.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-
Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat
(J.O Code-WB00770)

sd/-
Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat
(J.O Code-WB00770)