

**Criminal Revision – 13 of 2023 (CIS-13/23)**  
**C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000896-2023**

**14**

**16-03-2026**

Today is fixed for further argument and delivery of Judgement.

The OPs file haziras.

The revisionist files petition praying for time. The time prayer is considered and allowed. So, the case is adjourned.

Fix : **06-04-2026** - for further argument and delivery of Judgement.

D/C

Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB00988